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ONNRIVERS

We are TRU fo our customers!

WATER

INSIDE CITY

CUSTOMER CHARGE:
AVAILABILITY CHARGE:
3/4"
1
11/2"
o
3
4
6"
g
10"

TWO RIVERS UTILITIES
GASTONIA, NORTH CAROLINA
WATER & SEWER RATE SCHEDULE
January 1, 2017 - December 31, 2017

RESIDENTIAL

$3.02

$9.10
$22.75
$45.45
$72.75
$145.40
$227.25
$454.50
$727.00
$1,136.25

VOLUME CHARGE PER 1,000 GALLONS:

0 - 6,000 Gallons
6,001 to 12,000 Gallons
Over 12,000 Gallons

$2.69
$2.95
$3.46

IRRIGATION RATES PER 1,000 GALLONS:

0 - 12,000 Gallons
Over 12,000 Gallons

OUTSIDE CITY

CUSTOMER CHARGE:
AVAILABILITY CHARGE:
3/4"
1"
11/2"
o

$2.95
$3.46

$3.02

$18.15
$45.45
$90.90
$145.40
$290.85
$454.50
$909.00
$1,452.30
$2,272.45

VOLUME CHARGE PER 1,000 GALLONS:

0 - 6,000 Gallons
6,001 to 12,000 Gallons
Over 12,000 Gallons

$5.39
$5.90
$6.92

IRRIGATION RATES PER 1,000 GALLONS:

0- 12,000 Gallons
Over 12,000 Gallons

$5.90
$6.92

UNMETERED SEWER CUSTOMERS (Based on 6,000 gallons Usage):

INSIDE CITY RESIDENTIAL SEWER CUSTOMER WITHOUT WATER METER:

OUTSIDE CITY RESIDENTIAL SEWER CUSTOMER WITHOUT WATER METER:

SEWER
INSIDE CITY

CUSTOMER CHARGE: $3.02

AVAILABILITY CHARGE:
3/4" $13.10
1" $32.75
1172t $65.40
2" $104.65
3" $209.30
4" $327.20
6" $654.30
8" $1,046.50
10" $1,635.90

VOLUME CHARGE PER 1,000 GALLONS:
ALL USAGE $3.88
OUTSIDE CITY

CUSTOMER CHARGE: $3.02

AVAILABILITY CHARGE:
3/4" $22.80
1" $57.00
1172t $113.80
2" $182.10
3" $364.20
4" $569.25
6" $1,138.50
8" $1,820.90
10" $2,846.40

VOLUME CHARGE PER 1,000 GALLONS:

ALL USAGE $6.74

$39.40
$66.25



WATER
INSIDE CITY
CUSTOMER CHARGE:

AVAILABILITY CHARGE:
3/4"
1
11/2"
o
"

6"
g"
10"

$3.02

$9.10
$22.75
$45.45
$72.75
$145.40
$227.25
$454.50
$727.00
$1,136.25

VOLUME CHARGE PER 1,000 GALLONS:

ALL USAGE

$2.95

IRRIGATION RATES PER 1,000 GALLONS:

0 - 12,000 Gallons
Over 12,000 Gallons

OUTSIDE CITY

CUSTOMER CHARGE:

AVAILABILITY CHARGE:
3/4"
1
11/2"
o
3"
4"
6"
g"
10"

$2.95
$3.46

$3.02

$18.15
$45.45
$90.90
$145.40
$290.85
$454.50
$909.00
$1,452.30
$2,272.45

VOLUME CHARGE PER 1,000 GALLONS:

ALL USAGE

$5.90

IRRIGATION RATES PER 1,000 GALLONS:

0-12,000 Gallons
Over 12,000 Gallons

UNMETERED SEWER CUSTOMERS (Based on 6,000 gallons Usage):

$5.90
$6.92

RESIDENTIAL

INSIDE CITY RESIDENTIAL SEWER CUSTOMER WITHOUT WATER METER:
OUTSIDE CITY RESIDENTIAL SEWER CUSTOMER WITHOUT WATER METER:

SEWER
INSIDE CITY
CUSTOMER CHARGE:

AVAILABILITY CHARGE:
3/4"
1
11/2"
on
"

6"
g"
10"

$3.02

$13.10
$32.75
$65.40
$104.65
$209.30
$327.20
$654.30
$1,046.50
$1,635.90

VOLUME CHARGE PER 1,000 GALLONS:

OUTSIDE CITY
CUSTOMER CHARGE:

AVAILABILITY CHARGE:
3/4"
1"
11/2"
on
3"
4"
6"
g"
10"

$3.88

$3.02

$22.80
$57.00
$113.80
$182.10
$364.20
$569.25
$1,138.50
$1,820.90
$2,846.40

VOLUME CHARGE PER 1,000 GALLONS:

ALL USAGE

$39.40
$66.25

$6.74



WATER

CUSTOMER CHARGE:

MUNICIPAL
WHOLESALE

SEWER

$3.02 CUSTOMER CHARGE:

AVAILABILITY CHARGE:

3/4" $9.10
1 $22.75
112" $45.45
2" $72.75
3" $145.40
4" $227.25
6" $454.50
8" $727.00
10" $1,136.25

VOLUME CHARGE PER 1,000 GALLONS:

ALL USAGE $2.82
RAW WATER:
VOLUME CHARGE PER 1,000 GALLONS
ALL USAGE $0.36
SURCHARGES:

HIGH STRENGTH BOD
HIGH STRENGTH TSS
HIGH STRENGTH TKN
HIGH STRENGTH TP

$0.2177 Per Ib.
$0.0450 Per Ib
$0.4830 Per Ib.
$0.8470 Per Ib

OTHER FEES AND CHARGES:
Significant Industrial User Permit Fee:

Initial Issuance $1,000.00
Annual Maintenance $250.00
Reopening Fee $500.00
General User Permit Fees:

Initial Issuance $250.00
Annual Maintenance $100.00
Pretreatment Monitoring Fees:

Composite Sampling Event $300.00
Grab Sampling Event $150.00

AVAILABILITY CHARGE:
3/4"

VOLUME CHARGE PER 1,000 GALLONS:

ALL USAGE

(for High Strength greater than 250 mg/l).
(for High Strength greater than 250 mg/l).
(for High Strength greater than 25 mgl/l)
(for High Strength greater than 8 mg/l).

Miscellaneous Fees:

Acute Toxicity Screening

Chronic Toxicity Screening

OCPSF Analysis

TTO with Pesticides Analysis

TTO without Pesticides Analysis
Centralized Waste Stream Analysis
Water Meter Test

$3.02

$13.10
$32.75
$65.40
$104.65
$209.30
$327.20
$654.30
$1,046.50
$1,635.90

$3.88

$635.00
$1,300.00
$400.00
$525.00
$450.00
$150.00
$60.00

Note 1: Availability charges for customers with compound meters will be based on the larger meter size. Fire Protection (Sprinkler Connection)
charges will be customer charge plus 10% of the appropriate availability charge, based on size of connection.

Note 2: Water availability and volume charges are approximately 2.0 times the inside-City charges; Sewer availability and volume charges are

approximately 1.74 times the Inside-City charges.

EFFECTIVE FOR ALL BILLS RENDERED ON OR AFTER JANUARY 1, 2017
EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2017 TO DECEMBER 31, 2017



DEPOSITS:

A DEPOSIT MAY BE REQUIRED ON ALL SERVICES BASED ON A SCHEDULE OF DEPOSITS MAINTAINED BY THE BILLING
DivisiOoN OF THE CITY OF GASTONIA. THIS DEPOSIT WILL BE REFUNDED AT THE TERMINATION OF SERVICE,
PROVIDED ALL OUTSTANDING BILLS HAVE BEEN PAID. THE CITY PAYS THE STANDARD PASSBOOK RATE OF INTEREST
ON ALL DEPOSITS.

AN ADDITIONAL DEPOSIT MAY BE REQUIRED IF A CUSTOMER’S ACCOUNT HAS BECOME INACTIVE BECAUSE OF NON-
PAYMENT. THE DEPOSIT AMOUNT MAY BE EQUAL TO TWICE THE AMOUNT OF THE CUSTOMERS AVERAGE BILL OVER
THE PREVIOUS TWELVE (12) MONTHS OR THE ORIGINAL AMOUNT, WHICHEVER IS GREATER.

TERMS OF PAYMENT:

ALL BILLS ARE DUE AND PAYABLE TWENTY-ONE (21) DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THE BILL. IF NOT PAID WITHIN THIS
PERIOD, THE CITY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO DISCONTINUE SERVICE AND HOLD ANY DEPOSIT UNTIL THE BILL IS PAID.
SERVICES SCHEDULED FOR DISCONNECTION FOR NON-PAYMENT ARE SUBJECT TO ADMINISTRATIVE/DIS-CONNECTION
CHARGES NOT TO EXCEED $75. IF SERVICE IS DISCONNECTED FOR NON-PAYMENT, THE CUSTOMER MUST PAY THE
PAST DUE BILL, A RECONNECTION FEE AND A DEPOSIT AS OUTLINED ABOVE TO HAVE SERVICES RESTORED. IF
RECONNECTION OF AN ACCOUNT THAT HAS BEEN DISCONNECTED FOR NON-PAYMENT IS REQUESTED AFTER 5:00
PM AN ADDITIONAL CHARGE WILL BE ADDED TO THE CUSTOMERS ACCOUNT IN ORDER TO HAVE SERVICE RESTORED.

EFFECTIVE ON ALL BILLS RENDERED ON OR AFTER JANUARY 1, 2017.



